GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

H
HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 2485

Referred to: Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.

May 26, 2008

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2007 GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF DRIVERS LICENSE POINTS REQUIRED TO BE ASSESSED BY THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES BEFORE A DRIVER IS ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN A DRIVER IMPROVEMENT CLINIC, TO REMOVE THREE POINTS FROM THE DRIVER'S RECORD AT THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES, FROM SEVEN POINTS TO SIX POINTS.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

9 **SECTION 1.** The 2007 General Assembly may consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF DRIVERS LICENSE POINTS REQUIRED TO BE ASSESSED BY THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES BEFORE A DRIVER IS ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN A DRIVER IMPROVEMENT CLINIC, TO REMOVE THREE POINTS FROM THE DRIVER'S RECORD AT THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES, FROM SEVEN POINTS TO

15 SIX POINTS."

8

SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.